

I.E. 44/2021 (R-77 of 2021)

Order No. 3 dt. 20-09-2021.

Record is put up today by petition.

Bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused **Abdur Sattar Mondal**.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present in Court.

The bail prayer is moved. It is submitted that the accused has paid the full amount of Rs. 11,687/- due to the Electricity Board.

Heard both sides.

Considering the fact and circumstances and that the accused had paid the full amount, he may find bail of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C.

To **16-11-2022** for appearance.

D/c.

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act),
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
In-charge