

I.E. 44/2021 (R-77 of 2021)

Order No. 07 dated 03-01-2023.

Sole accused namely, **Abdur Sattar @ Abdus Sattar Mondal** is present in Court with his engaged Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-Charge is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

On perusal of the case record this Court finds that the charge sheet was submitted against the accused person U /S 136 of the Electricity Act.

Accordingly, the Ld Addl. P.P is directed to open the prosecution case as per U/S 226 of the Cr. P.C. by describing the charge brought against the accused person and by stating what evidence **he** proposes to prove the guilt of the accused person.

In view of the provisions of Section 226 Cr. P.C Ld. Addl. P.P read over and explained the contents of the charge brought against the accused person u/s 136 of the Electricity Act to which the accused person pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge so framed in prescribed format has been kept with the record.

In view of the submission of the Ld. Addl. P.P., witnesses of the Prosecution will be examined as per following schedule:

Fix 03-07-2023 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 1 & 2.

Fix 04-07-2023 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 3 & 4.

Fix 05-07-2023 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps for examination of the witnesses as per schedule.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act),
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

I.E. No. 114/2017 (R-1041 of 2017)
Present : Smt. S.N. Chakrabarti

Order No. 14
Dated : 19-01-2022

The accused person namely, Parimal Raha on bail is absent by a petition.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide Letter No. 193-RG dated 13-01-2022 and Order No. 23 dated 14-01-2022 of Ld. District Judge, Nadia and also considering the present COVID-19 pandemic situation the case is adjourned.

Fix 22-07-2022 for framing of charge.

(D/C)

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act),
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act),
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Spl.Case No. 7/16 (R-7 of 2016)

Order No. 16 dated 21-11-2020.

Four (4) accused persons namely, Putul Goldar, Sunil Choudhury, Krishnapada Sardar and Bazlur Rahanam Mondal on C.B. are present in Court with their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-Charge is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

On perusal of the case record this Court finds that the charge sheet was submitted against the accused persons U/S **409/420 of the I.P.C.**

Accordingly, the Ld Addl. P.P is directed to open the prosecution case as per U/S 226 of the Cr. P.C. by describing the charge brought against the accused persons and by stating what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused persons.

In view of the provisions of Section 226 Cr. P.C Ld. Addl. P.P read over and explained the contents of the charge brought against the accused persons u/s **409/420 of the I.P.C.** to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge so framed in prescribed format has been kept with the record.

In view of the submission of the Ld. Addl. P.P., witnesses of the Prosecution will be examined as per following schedule:

Fix 06-01-2021 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 1 & 2.

Fix 07-01-2021 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 3 & 4.

Fix 08-01-2021 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps for examination of the witnesses as per schedule.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge (Spl.)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.